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Do you
need
more
information?

Faculty of Biomedical Sciences
East Campus Lugano
decanato.med@usi.ch
+41 58 666 49 00

Dean
Prof. Giovanni Pedrazzini 
decanato.med@usi.ch

The Dean is available for meetings 
on request.

Dean’s office secretary, 
Master’s Thesis
Claudia Wyss
claudia.wyss@usi.ch

Programme management
Monica Link
monica.link@usi.ch

PhD and MD-PhD programmes
Lucie Bourban
lucie.bourban@usi.ch 

Student affairs
Solange Cingari
solange.cingari@usi.ch

MC exams, Elective term
Irene Menghini
irene.menghini@usi.ch

MPHC administration, 
Continuing education, Dr.med.
Mina Curcic 
mina.curcic@usi.ch

OSCE exams
Elisa Ostinelli
elisa.ostinelli@usi.ch

Didactic material, logistics
Marco Bianchi
marco.bianchi@usi.ch
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Useful
platforms 
and more

Where 
we 
are

What’s 
waiting
for you

How to reach us, Campus maps, info about the 
cafeteria, study areas, wireless connection, copy 
center and the bike sharing station.

www.biomed.usi.ch/en/faculty-biomedical-sciences/
where-we-are



iCorsi 
It is our eLearning platform and 
allows lecturers and students to 
manage, share and access teaching 
materials, to manage communication 
between lecturers and students,  
and to create and conduct online 
examinations.
The platform can be accessed  
with the edu-ID credentials.

GESTU
This will be the platform you will use 
to view your personal weekly study  
plan, where you can unsubscribe 
from exams, view grades, and 
download useful certificates.
The platform can be accessed  
with the edu-ID credentials.

University Library Lugano
The library holds a wide collection  
of papers and electronic books,  
as well as periodicals in all areas  
of study. 

AMBOSS
It provides you global access to a 
holistic platform for medical students 
to study for medical exams.
You will receive a license for the 
platform at the beginning of your 
studies.

Study Programme
Here you can find an overview  
of your studies for the next 6 
semesters: from clinical training, 
optional courses, master thesis, 
exams, elective term, to the end:  
the Federal exam.

Master thesis
Writing a Master thesis is mandatory 
for all medical students, it completes 
the Master programme and it is a 
prerequisite for being admitted to 
the Federal exam.

Your exams
You will be examined at the end  
of each of the clinical semesters. 
The examinations are structured  
to simulate and include both 
multiple-choice questions and 
practical examinations involving 
patient-actors (simulation of an 
objective structured clinical 
examination = OSCE).

Federal exam
The Federal exam in medicine takes 
place upon completion of the 3-year 
Master of Medicine programme. 
Click the QR-code for a little taste of 
what your Federal exams will be like.
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